

# PAWLEYS ISLAND TOWN COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2019 @ 5:00PM

## PAWLEYS ISLAND TOWN HALL 323 MYRTLE AVENUE, PAWLEYS ISLAND, SC 29585 AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. 10-14-2019 Regular Meeting

- 4. ELECTED OFFICIALS INAUGURATION
- 5. MAYOR PRO TEMPORE ELECTION
- 6. REPORTS
  - A. Police Report
  - B. Building Report
  - C. Financial Report
    - I. Approve Payment to Coastal Science & Engineering for \$35,151.16
    - II. Approve Payment to Coastal Science & Engineering for \$10,838.96
    - III. Approve Payment to Durant Law for \$6,000.00
    - IV. Approve Payment to Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd for \$5,726.52
  - D. Administrator's Report

### 7. BUSINESS

- A. FINAL READING OF ORDINANCE 2019-10: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2019 ANNUAL BUDGET.
- B. FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE 2019-11: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2020 ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET.
- C. RESOLUTION 2019-05: A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2019 GEORGETOWN COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

This agenda is published pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act Section 30-4-80(A) and (E). The public is invited to attend all meetings and events.

#### D. COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

- I. Reappoint Betsy Altman to Accommodations Tax Committee for a Two-Year Term which will expire on December 8, 2021.
- II. Reappoint Ed Fox to Planning Commission for a Three-Year Term which will expire on December 9, 2022.
- III. Reappoint Robert Moser to Planning Commission for a Three-Year Term which will expire on December 9, 2022.
- E. Discussion and consideration of a motion to engage professional lobbyist to advocate for the passage of Act to amend Section 6-1-320 of the South Carolina Code.

### 8. COMMENTS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS

9. ADJOURNMENT